FORM F ² TO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. €-93)	DECCE:-	1000	T	Docket N	0.:
3 No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 0 0 1 - U 3 - 4			Y	30588.2300	
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼			- · ·	▼	T
To the Honorable Commissioner of F			ttached original	documents or cor	
Name of conveying party(ies): NeoVista Software, Inc.	- 102143 6.28.02	2. Name and add Name: <u>JDA S</u>	Software Group,	Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State California ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) at	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 14400 N. 87th Street City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP: 85260 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership			
— /toolgriition	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Par ☑ Corporation ☐ Other ☐ lf assignee is not of designation is attandors must	tnership	are	representative No nt)
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a	_	2,143,305 2,069,707		
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of registrations in	of applications a lvolved:		3
Name: <u>Deborah K. Henscheid, Esc</u> Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$90.00	:
		☐ Authorized	to be charged t	to deposit account	
Street Address: Snell & Wilmer, I	L.P.	8. Deposit accou	int number:		
One Arizona Center, 400 E. Van I	Buren	19-2814		*	
/ City: <u>Phoenix</u> St	ate: AZ ZIP: 85004			<u> </u>	
07/02/2002 GTON11 00000170 2143305	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 40.00 50.00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be a signature.	OP	nation is true and co	orrect and any a	ttached copy is a t	rue copy
of the original document. <u>Deborah K. Henscheid (Reg. No. 3</u> Name of Person Signing	()	an Aense Signature	chup T	Date 3 DEMARK	2

REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is by and between NeoVista Software, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignor") and JDA Software Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business located at 14400 N. 87th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 3649, ("Assignee") and shall be effective as of June 26, 2001, the date Assignor purchased the "Marks" described below (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS. Assignor purchased the registered trademarks identified on Attachment A. and all intellectual property rights therein (the "Marks"), from Assignce on the Effective Date pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties; and

MOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys and otherwise transfers to Assignee, and its respective successors and assigns, all rights, titles and interests worldwide in and to the Marks, and all said registrations therefore in the United States and throughout the world, if any, together with all common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and together with all contract and licensing rights and the right to recover from third parties for damages and profits for past, present and future infringements thereof, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
NEOVISIA SOFTWARE, INC.	IDA SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.
By: Jugary S Course	By: A. Mextuf Man
Print: Gregory S. Carson	Print G. Michael Bridge
The Chief Financial Officer	Title: 1P + Grand Course
Date (-19-02	Date: 6/20/02

Chay Cary\ALI\4077566.1

ATTACHMENT A

DESCRIPTION OF THE MARKS

•							
COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/ SERVICES	STATUE	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	PEGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
United States	NEOVISTA 0047 00286	Computer software, namely, decision support and data mining software in Class 9,	Registered	75/093,602	4/24 /19 96	2,143,305	β/1 Q/1998
United States	NV NEOVISTA (Stylized) 0046 00286	Computer software, namely, decision support and data mining software in Class 9.	Registered	75/100,157	\$/7/1996	2,211,441	12/15/1 998 ;
United States	DECISION SERIES 0043 DO286	Computer hardware: computer software for relational detahase management and instructional manuals sold therewith in Class 9.	Registered	75/122,276	6/19/1996	2,069,607	6/10/1997

Grey Crey\AU\4077\$66.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0586



One Arizona Center Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 (602) 382-6000 Fax: (602) 382-6070 www.swlaw.com PHOENIX, ARIZONA

TUCSON, ARIZONA

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH

DENVER, COLORADO

Deborah K. Henscheid (602) 382-6506 Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights dhenscheid@swlaw.com

June 21, 2002

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

Via First-Class Mail

Box ASSIGNMENTS

Director-U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: JDA Software Group, Inc. – Submission of Recordation of Assignment

Marks: various Serial No.: various

Our Docket No.: 30588.2300, et al.

Honorable Director:

I am enclosing herewith a "Recordation Form Cover Sheet — Trademarks Only" with respect to the attached Assignment affecting title to various trademarks formerly in the name of NeoVista Software, Inc., a California corporation. Also enclosed is Snell & Wilmer's check no. 290001 in the amount of \$90.00 to cover the required recordation fee. Please record the enclosed document, and return it to me with a Notice of Recordation.

We look forward to receiving the Notice of Recordation. Please feel free to contact the undersigned with any questions you may have with respect to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Snell & Wilmer

Daharah & Henscheid

DKH:mb

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §1.8

I hereby certify that the above correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Director-U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

Box ASSIGNMENTS FEE, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:

Date: <u>June 21, 2002</u>

By May Berna

30588.2300\HENSCHD\PHX\1201516.1

Snell & Wilmer is a member of LEX MUNDI, a leading association of independent law firms TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/28/2002 REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0587